
Fares Information 

A fare per each one-way trip shall be charged to all eligible passengers and their escorts with the 

exception of required personal care attendants, who may travel with an eligible passenger at no 
cost.   Fares are based on a one way trip.  This means that each time the vehicle is boarded, the 

fare must be paid by cash, or check, based on the fare schedule.  Drivers cannot make change.  If 
trip demand allows, a customer may request an added trip to obtain exact change, however there 

will be no guarantee of on time delivery. A fare will be charged for that additional trip. Failure to do 

so will result in no service for that trip and the trip will be reported as a No show. At this time, 
Credit and Debit cards are currently not accepted for payment.  

  

Service Rates 

1-5 miles................$1.00 
6-10 miles..............$2.00 

11-15 miles.............$3.00 
16-20 miles.............$4.00 

21-25 miles.............$5.00 

26-30 miles.............$6.00 
31-35 miles.............$7.00 

36-40 miles.............$8.00 
41-45 miles.............$9.00 

46-50 miles.............$10.00 

51-55 miles.............$11.00 
56-60 miles.............$12.00 

Pre-paid Fare Passes: CTRTD sells prepaid fare passes.  This option allows the customer to pay 

for trips in advance.  As an incentive to purchase prepaid passes sold in $20.00 increments, 

customers receive $4.00 of free rides.  When using a prepaid fare ticket, drivers will validate proper 
fare amount.   Tickets are not redeemable for cash.  CTRTD is not responsible for lost or stolen 

tickets. 

Charge Accounts:  Charge account will be provided to only those individuals whose rides are 

charged to an approved agency or facility with an agreement for services with C.A.R.R.  Individuals 
will not be allowed to charge rides. 

Medical Transportation: CTRTD provides transportation services to medical facilities including doctor 

offices, dentist, hospitals, etc.  Medicaid recipients may qualify for Title XIX Medical Transportation 

services.  To determine eligibility, customers must contact 1-877-633-8747.  Additional medical 

transportation specific policies, procedures, and regulations will apply. (Medical Transportation services 

are not provided by C.A.R.R. in Erath County) 


